# 502643647 01/21/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2690255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIKIO TOTANI	01/17/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOTANI CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4-44, NAKAKUZE-CHO, KUZE	
Internal Address:	MINAMI-KU, KYOTO-SHI	
City:	куото	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	601-8213	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14159556	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-1690 Phone: 212-697-3750

Email: AI@KIRSCHSTEINLAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KIRSCHSTEIN, ISRAEL, SCHIFFMILLER & PIER

Address Line 1: 425 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016-2223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TOTANI-51/MINORI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN ISRAEL
Signature:	/ALAN ISRAEL/
Date:	01/21/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Totani51Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032008 FRAME: 0481

# Docket No.

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

(Insert ASSIGNEE's	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by <b>Totani Corporation</b>					
Name(s) Address(es))	4-44, Nakakuze-cho, Kuze, Minami-ku	ı, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601-82	213, Japan			
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and trained interest to the invention entitled:					
(Title of Invention)	SHEET PRODUCTS STACKING AN	D FEEDING APPARAT	US			
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this	for which application for Letters Patent of the U nited States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:					
section must be completed)	filed on, Serial No  Kirschstein, Israel, Schiffmiller & Pieroni, P.C. is hereby authorized to insert the serial code, serial number and/or					
	filing date hereon, when known)  and all Letters Patent of the United Scontinuation, divisional, substitute, reiss which the same may be granted.					
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all p continuation, divisional, reissue or reex assignments in connection with such expedient.	amination applications ther	reof and also to execute separate			
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.					
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersig	ned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).			
(Signatures)	Mikin Totani	Mikio Totani	January 17, 2014			
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)			
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)			
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)			
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)			
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)			
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)			
NO LEGALIZATION I	REQUIRED		Re. 07/07			

PATENT REEL: 032008 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 01/21/2014